PARTS BOOK

Tre 1
Quattro 1
Orlo 1
Cinque 1F
Quattro 3F

T "T1 Tl

High speed industrial overlock
sewing machine

Q °
“texit



—. NLFe B4 /Machine Bed Frame

11
~—
~
5 !
\% 10
@ ]
o
1
—. VL5EEB {4/ Machine Bed Frame
=) - HE g i (Number)
¥ Eﬂ V;JIV—O Pﬁnﬁ\ne T??Piil}]:]ﬁ =% B e
three—  |four—thread|five—thread
1 880001017 SCFE Bed pin 4 4 4
2 |P270453840 A (HSERT) Pin 1 1
3 |M180601025 IAETMOX 25 Screw 2 2 2
4 (880001016 FUIHEE CEHAR S ) Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
5 [880007007 TS Feeding sleeve 2 2 4
6 (880001019 [ Rubber Plug 1 1 0
7 1900001021 AT Feeding sleeve 2 2 2
8 |880007006 BNV ST IES Upper Looper Back Sleeve 1 1 1
9 |P270445516 FR A7 Pin 1 1 1
10 |880001004 aET Rivet 2 2 2
11 [900C01019 WL Gt Body code 1 1 1
12 /880001008 FUES e Pipe 2 2 2
13 1900C01017 RIE Machine Model Plate 1 1 1
14 [900C01018 L7 Machine Frame 1 1 1
15 |880005008 LIRaR iDL FEE=S Sleeve 1 1 1
16 |880005002 Ui A5 Sleeve 1 1 1
17 |M140400704 A BT I E T M4X4 Rivet M4X4 1 1 1
18 [890001001 AR ARSI Needle Bar Oil Tube 1 1 1
19 1900001003 A Upper Looper Front Sleeve 2 2 2
20 880004018 SRS Main Shaft Sleeve 1 1 1
21 880009030 PmiLiiESy Sleeve 1 1 1
22 1900001020 A E Right sleeve of upper axle 1 1 1
23 900001021 A Sleeve 1 1 1




€3 3/4Serier

@ SSerier

BeE (1) /Cover (1)

HLEEHLER




. LRV (1) /Cover(l)

A (Number)

o (L % i A dif & =& | W& | h&
Part NO. Partname Description .
three— |four—thread|five—thread

1 900002030 |4 H 5 L ALIRET Screw 1 1 1
2 680003009 | RE Washer 1 1 1
3 900C02032 |4 [ B 4 Wrench 1 1 1
4 MO070400712 | BYLZRHF G IRETM4X 12 Screw 2 2 2
5 900C02005 BRI A Trimmer switch sensor 1 1 1
6 M070400707  |ZeIciRET Screw 2 2 2
7 030309015D |Z3k Clamp 2 2 2
8 900002003 |FEhrA Machine model plate 1 1 1
9 M070400710 |35 #25TM4X 10 Screw 4 4 4
10 900C02002 )55 Side Cover 1 1 1
11 900C02008 |l 56 2 4 Inside Gland 1 1 1
12 900002044 |43k 0Oil baffle 1 1 1
13 880003005 | a4t filiig i g 0il Seal 1 1 1
14 900002007 | I35 3 Upper Gland 1 1 1
15 880002005 i R AL S 0il Seal 1 1 1
16 680003002  |0%4fE O-ring 1 1 1
17 680003001 [ 0il sight window 1 1 1
18 900C02011 | I3 Top Cover 1 1 1
19 M070400712  [#5TM4X 12 Screw 4 4 4
20 M090400710 | f 55 BEET Screw 2 2 2
21 900002041SP  |HL {5 Electronic control cover 1 1 1
22 900C02012  [HE4&4H Controller 1 1 1
23 900002045 [ Shim 4 4 4
24 M180500845 (42 il i [ 2 BRET M5 X 45 Screw 4 4 4
25 880002011 | 5% Flat Spring 1 1 1
26 MO070400707  [#24£TM4X7 Screw 1 1 1
27 880002015 | mitk Front Side Cover 1 1 1
28 MO070400712  [#25TM4X 12 Screw 4 4 4
29 900001022 |z Thread diagram 1 1 0
30 900001023 [ZELRA Thread diagram 0 0 1
31 M070300507  |fi I J4R B i B4 TM3X 7 Screw 1 1 1
32 890002016  [HiT TAR B4R Anti rotating plate 1 1 1
33 880002025  |HEAY Pin 1 1 1
34 880002030 | gk Spring 1 1 1
35 MO70400710 | #ehEFL 1 2 e T Screw 3 3 3
36 880002028  |Eckt Hinge 1 1 1
37 M140400704 | #ehfEl e B ETM4X4 Serew 2 2 2
38 900C02025 GIIRE Front Cover ( right ) 1 1 1
2 900002029 [T AR B4R (VYR ) Front Cover (4) 1 1 0
900002029-1 ﬁm‘]*fiﬁ*fi(ﬂﬁi ) Front Cover (5) 0 0 1

40 M070400707  [Ri T IHR S AR RS T MAXT Screw 2 2 2
41 880007016 |37 HIRETM3X4 Screw 1 1 1
42 M070400705  |Hil IAREMBTFEERETMAXS5  [Screw 1 1 1
43 880002014 iR Latch 1 1 1
44 M140300512  |JFT#RETM3X 12 Screw 1 1 1




= LRSS (2 /Cover1 (2)
éﬁ?

=. HIEHLEIM (2) /Cover (2)

o - TN [ ﬂ(Numher)
¥ P%—]ﬂ 1:17:)‘ Pﬁn?:ne fx)ijrl}jlﬁ — % B &
three— |four—thread|five—thread

1 |[M200400708 7 LG IRETMAXS Left upper cover Screw 5 5 5
2 880003003 Pasll ot 8 Left upper cover 1 1 1
3 IM070400708 Ja TR BETMAXS Back Cover Plate Screw 4 4 4
4 1500018004 3¢ Clamp 2 2 2
5 880003001 5 s AR A A Back Cover Plate 1 1 1
6 [900003033SP @ik LR 44T 1 1 1
7 |M0704007012  |{HTiERATMAX 12 Adjust Screw 1 1 1
8 |M070400708 S AR [ R T M4X8 Screw 2 2 2
9 [900003005 SRR Fenders 1 1 1
10 880003009 FRAR Pressure plate 1 1 1
11 [M070350504 JEAR [F] 52 MR ETM3.5X4 Pressure plate Screw 1 1 1
12 |880003011 [ = 2E Quakeproof Plug 3 3 3
13 |M040400707 UiEakie ) Screw 2 2 2
14 |MO040300506 | fh e [ 5 kT Screw 2 2 2
15 900003012 sE 5 MM Sealing components 1 1 1
16 |M150400704 4% G il 2 R TM4AX4  [Screw 1 1 1
17 1880003014 S B E Stretch the sleeve 1 1 1
18 |W230651118 TRt Elastic washer 1 1 1
19 [880003016 S AT Screw 1 1 1
20 1880003011 Bl g Shockproof pad 1 1 1
21 1900003015 ZeE NEFR Cloth plate downside cover 1 1 1
22 {900003037 2 Clamp 2 2 2
23 [M070400707 25T M4X7 Screw 2 2 2
24 IM070300504 24T M3X4 Screw 1 1 1
25 1880003025 ST R AR Downside Pressure Plate 1 1 1
26 |M090400720 ¥ 58 5 ] 52 S24T M4X20 Screw 1 1 1
27 [900003027SP |44 & ks Cloth plate back sensor 1 1 1
28 [900003026SP |44 1L kg Cloth plate back sensor 1 1 1
29 [900003030SP 54 TR Seat safety switch assembly 1 1 1
30 |MO70400705 |44 & 224 TFCIBET Screw 1 1 1
31 880003032 B Limiter 1 1 1
32 880003018 e aSaL| Spring gates 1 1 1
331880003019 B £ Spring 1 1 1
34 19000003019 ok Copper gasket 2 2 2
35 1880003020 4 15 i[85 R T Screw 1 1 1
36  |900C03036 BUESRIRE e Through hole rubber plug 1 1 1




PO, F#hiF/Crank Drive Mechanism

80 SSerier]
\ \\ 6 7 /!
| (3 3/4Serier |
v -1 (@ 5-A04Serier]
3)

@ 3/4Serier

N
a8

e




PO, E#IH/Crank Drive Mechanism

A =

2

E XS

At (Number)

F5 - =% Y 2 T2
Part NO. Partname Description three—  four—threadl five—thread

1 MO70400708 [l A v i B8 T Screw 3 3 3
2 900004002 | A= il 35 Left Bearing Cover 1 1 0
3 0350390265  |0%1}E 0 Ring 1 1 1
4 M150500806  |fli7REE % 14T B M5X6 Screw 1 1 1
5 M150500810  |fli7REE S E AT A M5X10 Screw 1 1 1
6 0350300012 [O%!fE] 0 Ring 2 2 2
7 880004004 Hhik Bearing 1 1 1
8 880004005 |4t Ratchet Wheel 1 1 1
9 900004008 | F-HhIRET Screw 1 1 0
10 900004024 |3l EL A Pin 1 1 1
11 880004016 | FHh b (KD223) Main Shaft Blance Section 2 2 2
12 M070300508 |-l Screw 4 4 4
13 880004019 |4 Ring 1 1 1
14 900C04016 | F4ili Main shaft 1 1 1

15 900C04017 | Fkili Main shaft 0 0 15
16 880004039 2 i Cushion washer 4 4 4
17 500005003 [4li7K (6203) Bearing 2 2 2
18 M140500804 | iiFT 55 I RAT Worm Screw 2 2 2
19 900004019 |WafT Worm 1 1 1
20 W223239535 | E Washer 1 1 1
21 680004008  |JiiHE 0il Seal 1 1 1
22 0350145012 [O%!E14.5X1.2 0 Ring 1 1 1
23 W221511920 [# Washer 1 1 1
24 900004023  |# ik Seal Ring 1 1 1
25 900004024-1 |/l s Back Bearing Cover 1 1 1
26 M090400710 |5l 35 BRETM4X 10 Screw 3 3 3
» 900004027  |HLHLE F(QD587-1005512)  [Stator 1 1 1
900FT04024  [FMNEkAf Linker 1 1 1
” 900004028 [ XU Fan 1 1 1
M140601008 [#2%] M6 x 1 L.=8 Screw 3 3 3
29 900FT04025  |PIHkA#% Linker 1 1 1
30 900004030 IR Left Bearing Cover 0 0 1
31 M140601006  [WRE] M6 x 1 1=6 Screw 3 3 3
32 W234507008  |HLALBHPHER A Motor Spring Washer 4 4 4
33 M180500830 [HLHLIZETMS5X30 Motor Screw 4 4 4
34 880004009 [Tk %tk Camshaft 0 0 1
35 900C04035 HHL Motor assembly 1 1 1
36 900C04036 F4 Heandwheel 1 1 1
37 M140500805 |124T Screw 2 2 2
38 900004042  |# K Washer 1 1 1




Ti. RLEBAE/Thread Tension Mechanism %

. FLRF 1/ Thread Tension Mechanism

SN

# P

E XL

£ (Number)

75 o = (T3 i 2k
Part NO. Partname Description three—  |four—thread|five—thread|

1 900005001 |54tk Thread Guide 1 1 1
2 900016002  |JeLR4HEA Tension Spring Assembly A 1 2 2
3 900016003  |JeZkZR41B Tension Spring Assembly B 1 2 2
4 900016004  [Jek#kifhC Tension Spring Assembly C 0 0 1
5 900016005  [Jek#R4114D Tension Spring Assembly D 0 0 1
6 880016006  [JRLI24T Screw 3 4 4
7 880016007 [FFih Felt 3 4 4
8 880016008 Je Lk Fr Tension Disc 6 8 8
9 880016009  [Je£k#t 1k shas Tension Device Cover 3 4 4
10 880016010  [JA 5% Spring 1 2 2
11 880016011 |3 Spring 2 2 2
12 880016012 | H3% Spring 0 0 1
13 880016014  |JIJE k504 Rachet 3 4 4
14 900016015 |V FEIRES: Nut 3 4 4
15 900005016 |54tk Thread Guide Plate 1 1 1
16 900005008  |ZELEH Thread Guide Piece 3 3 3
17 900005019G | ZZ A Thread Guide Piece 0 1 1
18 MO070400707 |32 i 15T Screw 2 2 2
19 MO040400705  |Je 2k [ e 1ET Screw 2 2 2
20 900005001-4  |Je2k il i Clamp assembly 0 1 1

9000050013 | JeZk a2 14 Clamp assembly 1 0 0




5. JEZRHIM (1) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)

W

Ul

(D _SSerier |
[® S-A04Serie

75+ ZAHLHM (1) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (1)

) 7 SOy TN Y (Number)
5 PPSH ];70 Paﬁniﬁr’ne iijriﬁiﬁ — % Bk &
three— |four—thread|five—thread

1 900006001  |iFZti e (k) Bracket 0 0 1
2 MO70400706 |3z £ [ 7 AR 54 T M4AX8 Screw 0 0 2
3 M140400704 [ ZRAHIRETMAX4 Screw 0 0 2
4 900006004 | FiLkid Lt 4 Bracket 0 0 1
5 M070400705  |M#4£TM4X5 Screw 0 0 3
6 680006016 | AR LM Thread Guide 0 0 1
7 880017009  |HfLidti Thread Guide 0 0 1
8 880017010  |PpfLidkM Thread Guide 0 0 1
9 880017003 | gkt Thread Guide 0 0 1
10 900006010 | ZF£ki Thread Guide 0 0 1
11 880005047  |#“£k#k (275011) Bracket 1 1 1
12 880005048  |HEZkbi Thread Retainer 1 1 1
13 880005049  |JELAk 3% Spring 1 1 1
14 880005050 |l % T Screw 1 1 1
15 MO080300505  [HZAT [ 7 BETM3XS Screw 0 0 2

900006016 |HkZAT Thread Take—up 0 0 1
16 N

900006017 |HkZEAT Thread Take—up 0 0 1




. TN (2) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (2)

3/4 Serier 1
o 5
. i
(@) 3Serier - .
) 4Serier \?
3 (© 3Serier
(@) 4Serier]
8
—
9) 3Serier
(0 4Serier

+t. TP (2) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (2 )

o mos 4 %443k o Eumber)
g Part NO Partname Description = EE &
: i o three— |four—thread|five—thread

1 880017016  [FL4E Brackel 1 1 0
2 M070400705  [FEALIRETMAXS Screw 2 2 0
3 M140400704 |4#2ETM4X4 Screw 1 0 0
4 680006010 T4k Thread Guide 1 0 0
5 880017003 BuEs Thread Guide 0 1 0
6 900006006 |kt Thread Guide 1 0 0
7 900006007 |1 £kH Thread Guide 0 1 0
8 M080300505  [#24TM3X5 Screw 2 2 0
9 900007013 [Bk&kAT Thread Takeup 1 0 0
10 900007014 |HREEFT Thread Takeup 0 1 0




J\. MK (3) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (3)

J
B

i A—
AY
\
\
\
\
4
4
/
o~ /
P Lt bt W

G A St
\

/.L_
(S
\
\
\
\

I\, ITFLHH (3) /Thread Guide and Thread Takeup (3)

= . AT B i (Number)
o & 5 £ Z A iR — - -
5 Part NO. Partname Description =% B [
: ’ o three—  |four—thread|five—thread

1 880018001  [1d 2tk Thread Guide 1 1 1
2 900008014  [id£k MR Thread Guide 0 0 1
3 880018006 | 45 ETid it Upper Looper Thread Guide 0 0 1
4 880018007 AR LR (275047 ) Upper Looper Thread Guide 2 2 2
5 880018011  [id£RAkiAESe (275004 ) Bracket 1 1 1
6 MO070400707 [#24T Screw 1 1 1
7 M070300504 | -2 e AIRETM3X 4 Screw 3 3 3
3 M070350606 | LS El i LRARIREIM3.5X6  [Screw 1 1 1
9 880018010 | Fa5 it itk Thread Guide Plate 1 1 1
10 880018008 | A5 id £t Thread Takeup 1 1 1
11 900008012 |HkLk4e Thread Takeup 1 1 1
12 900008015 ikt Thread Guide 0 0 1

10




T EAFERE (1) /Need Drive Mechanism (1)

14—

Ju. #H#F#44 (1) /Need Drive Mechanism ( 1)

KA (Number)

=) - F fr .
¥ Plflﬂ 1:17;). antﬁr\ne i:jriﬁif =% M £ &

three— |four—thread|five—thread
) 900009001  |EFAH & Connection 1 1 0
900009002  |EHATFC I Connection 0 0 1
2 M090400716  |HFHEFFIRETMAX 16 Screw 2 2 2
3 M150400706  [HLEFE S EEIREIMAX6  [Screw 1 1 1
4 E320801610 |R3FES Ring 1 1 1
5 680005038 |4 A Washer 1 1 1
6 880006006  |HLEE Bl Rl Retainer Ring 1 1 1
7 M140400704 |11 % IR ETM4AX4 Screw 2 2 2
8 880005015 |illi#wid Pin 1 1 1
9 M180607512  |HLEHEZ 2l AR T M6X 12 [Screw 1 1 1
10 880005003 [HLEH& Sl ihAR Crank 1 1 1
11 880005001  |HLEHE Bhth Shaft 1 1 1
12 M1906007514 |HLEH L Eh IR E T M6X 14 Screw 1 1 1
13 880005016  [HLEHfESh ik Crank 1 1 1
4 900009015  |514F Needle Bar 1 1 1
900009015W  |4H#F Needle Bar 1 1 1
15 880005019 |ilfiAwid Shaft 1 1 1
16 880005028  |§HHTE Needle Bar Sleeve 1 1 1
17 M160400705  |£IHFEEI24TM4AXS Serew 1 1 1
18 035012018 |07 (201022 ) O Ring 2 2 2
19 880005026 | EHi 0il Felt 1 1 1
20 M070300506 |12%T Screw 1 1 1
21 880005030  |EATe Ring 1 1 1
22 900C09024 |5 FFFLIZ I % Rubber Seal 1 1 1

11




+. EAFERE (2) /Need Drive Mechanism (2)

14 (-needle)
3 Serier

1

24 (2-needle) 2% (2-needle)

S5 Serier

4 Serier

+. &#FE84 (2) /Need Drive Mechanism (2)

% 2 B o T Y 7 (Number)
5 fl’;lrl l:?—;) Pﬁnﬁme feiiiilf — % EE 1 2
three— |four—thread|five—thread
1 880005037  |%f¥kk Needle Clamp 1 0 0
2 880005039 |tk Needle Clamp 0 1 0
3 880005041  |Efdek Needle Clamp 0 0 1
4 M140300503  |%1Jc2ETM3X3 Screw 1 2 2
5 680005033 [MLE LA Thread Guide 0 0 1
6 880005054  |HLEIZELR A Thread Guide 0 0 1
7 M070200403  |HLEFZEL T @ BRETM2X3 [Serew 1 1 1
8 6800030351 |HLEF ( HZk) Needle 0 0 2
9 880005051  [BLEHZZ R (—4) Thread Guide 1 0 0
10 680003035 |BLEF (=, MUZk) Needle 1 0 0
11 880005052  |WLEFZEL A Thread Guide 0 1 0
12 680003035-2 [WLEF (PULRER} ) Needle 0 2 0

12


Purchase Strima
Prostokąt


+—. EFFFERAE (3) /Need Drive Mechanism (3)

10
4 |
-, a —
ES -~ 1
1N —13
T e AN
[ 1
[ | I~ 5
e [ — [ 14
‘:ﬁ" S i —ay
W e \ f ey -—O—15
WOISY e ey
~. / = i
P, = - )] -
ETSN g O =Y
| - —3 ¥ < l i
N 3 M L i
N
\ NN B ; g
| P W AR ‘&\;‘
N R I =N’
SOttt i)
. 1 h | - /
\\i,"l_—i___ ||II i ! 4 \",, \r,///
B N 3 &__a (V! ~/
- =
+—. &#EMH (3) /Need Drive Mechanism (3)
.| H|E % Fs % 0 8 2 BQumber)
¥ 5 o =23 (T3 oz
Part NO. Partname Description threo—  lfour—thread| five—thread
1 M040400705 | BRETMAXS Screw 2 2 2
880006017 |l #i (3%k) Needle Plate(Three—Thread) 1 0 0
880006018  |EiHi (4% ) Needle Plate(Four—Thread) 0 1 0
2 880006019  |#HH (54%) Needle Plate(Five—Thread) 0 0 1
880006020  |EH (547 ) Needle Plate(Five-Thread) 0 0 1
880006021  |EH (SZJE) Needle Plate(Five-Thread) 0 0 1
3 M070400707  |§t4RE AL ERETM4AX8 Screw 4 4 4
4 880006015  |#H-HuE fidk Bracket 1 1 1
5 880006012 |tk Needle Plate Bracket 1 1 1
6 880003011  [BjAZk (240305) Cushion Rubber 2 2 2
7 880006023 |9k Bracket 0 0 1
8 MO070400712 |9 EHHEEIRETMAX 12 Screw 0 0 2
9 880006005  |EHEl Needle Guard 0 0 1
10 M070300504 [#2£TM3X4 Screw 0 0 4
11 880006007  |HE £l 44| Needle Guard 0 0 1
12 M080400705  [HRETM4XS5 Screw 1 1 1
13 880006001 | F E % Needle Guard 1 1 1
14 MO070300504  [FiffrEHRETM3X4 Screw 2 2 2
15 900011017  |#§F Translate 1 1 1
16 880006011  |fi#%F (277005 ) Needle Guard 1 1 0
880006010  |mird it Needle Guard 0 0 1

13



Purchase Strima
Prostokąt


+=. FZ4EE/Upper Looper Drive

33 [@3 3/4/SSerier
|65 5-A04 4H/MSerier | 10

(@ 3/SSerier |
(©® 4Serier |

Mechanism

[é9  37/4/5Serier

|6D 5-A04 4H/MSerier |

37
38

@ 3Serier |
(3 4/5Serter|

+ . &4 4/Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

=) . P TN K 1t (Number)
o K = % R Z A Hif ik — - -
F5 Part NO. Partname Description =% e 2%
three—  |four—thread| five—thread|

1 M200500810 [/ 1Sk FFREIRETMSX 10 Screw 1 1 1
2 W230507512 |t e Spring Washer 1 1 1
3 W220501614 |44l A Washer 1 1 1
4 900012039  |¥\ 5 HZk sk} Washer 0 0 1
5 900012005  |#4l&l Bush 1 0 1
6 900012006 |8 Bush 0 1 0
7 880007020 |5 %4 Shaft 1 1 1
8 880007009 | AR AR Crank 1 1 0
9 880007011 | a4 ERiAK Crank 0 0 1
10 M180607512 | L& & ERITARIRETM6X0.75L=]Screw 1 1 1
11 680008010  |ihdt (2105865 [F1500) 0Oil Seal 1 1 1
12 M090400716 | &BEFEFTFIREIMAX 16 Screw 4 4 4
13 880007001  |BEHEFT Connection 1 1 1
14 M1906007514 [124T Screw 1 1 1
15 900012035  [# A Shim 1 1 1
16 880007013  |#AT (KJ215) Connecting Rod 1 1 1
17 M140300503 [#4TM3X3 screw 1 1 1
18 500026011 |k 0il Thread 1 1 1
19 880007027  [EEFT4Hh Pin Assy. 1 1 1
20 880007041 | L HAT AL Upper Looper Holder Assy. 1 1 0
21 900012023 A UAT AL Upper Looper Holder Assy. 0 0 1
22 880007043 A TaRiEec Upper Looper Slider 1 1 1
23 880007042 | LA AT Upper Looper Slider 1 1 1
24 880007039 | -5 EHiEHE Upper Looper Bracket 1 1 1
25 880007040 | L4t b g Upper Looper Bracket 0 0 1
26 M070350606 | |25t [ e BRETM3.5X6 Screw 1 1 1
880007033 | 254t Upper Looper 1 1 0
27 880007033-1 | F-#5%t Upper Looper 0 0 1
880007033-1H | 254t Upper Looper 0 0 1
28 880007045 | AEHIEATE NS Felt 1 1 1
29 880008025  |#ZETM2.5X5 Screw 1 1 1
30 M0702540508 424 Screw 1 1 1
31 880007037 |tk Cover 1 1 1
32 M180601016 | L&A EIRETM6X 16 Screw 2 2 2
33 880007046  |iHiZE 0il Dam 1 1 1
34 M070300504  |4#24TM3X4 Screw 1 1 1
35 880007050  |WiHifh Cotton 1 1 1
36 880007051 FEAR Pressure Plate 1 1 1
37 900012036 | a4ty The upper bending needle is effectiv 1 1 1
38 M140400704  [#2%] Screw 1 1 1

14




+ = REEA/Lower

(@ S-thread

Looper Drive Mechanism

(5 3/4 thread

+=. F&4#MH/Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

K i (Number)

=} e -
¥ Pl?rl 1:17:) Pjnzfrr\ne ﬁfiﬁujf =& M £ 2
. ) o three—  [four—thread|five—thread

1 M200500810 [/ #3k FFHEIZETMSX 10 Screw 1 1 1
2 W230507512 | a4 E Spring Washer 1 1 1
3 W220501614 |5 Washer 1 1 1
4 880007020 |55 1%l Shaft 1 1 1
5 880008002 |tk it Crank 1 1 0
6 M180607512  |#2£IM6X0.75 1=12 Screw 1 1 1
7 M140500805  [W#ETMSXS5 Screw 0 0 1
8 880008004 |4t EkihiAN Crank 0 0 1
9 880008021 | &5 4tiEFT Connecting Rod 1 1 1
10 M090400716 |5 EERIEFFIREIM4AX 16 Screw 4 4 4
11 680008010 |3l 0il Seal 1 1 1
12 M190500809 | F 2544z Screw 1 1 1
13 900013013 | FAFE4e Lower Looper Holder 1 1 1
14 900013014 | A4 4RIZET Screw 1 1 1

880008013 | R4t Lower Looper 1 0 1
15

880008014 FAE Lower Looper 0 1 0
16 M070350606 | T2} i 5 SR ETM3.5X6 Screw 1 1 1

15




+PU., ZEIRTEYLM (1) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (1)

77\,

+m, —EHFEEYIH (1) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism ( 1)

£ it (Number)

=l q 1 N
F5 Priln 1:1;0 Pﬁntﬁl\ne iﬂ—rﬁlf =% Pk &
. ; o three—  |four—thread| five—thread

1 880012010  |Fr e as i fF Slider 0 0 1
1-1 M180500812 |#ETM5X12 Screw 0 0 1
1-2 | W230507512 |G Spring Washer 0 0 1
1-3 | W220531010 [ Washer 0 0 1
1-4 880012015  |ff-L4h Pin 0 0 1
1-5 880012014  |0%!E 0 Ring 0 0 1
1-6 880012016 |l Crank 0 0 1
7 880012017 | 4IRS Connection 0 0 1
8 900017028  [i#AT£ (1926 ) Bushing 0 0 1
9 680012023W  [#H Washer 0 0 2
10 M190500806 [#24TM5X6 Screw 0 0 2
11 880012009  |3K IR Shaft 0 0 1
12 880012006 |3z E Holder 0 0 1
13 M180607512  |HRZAEIZATM6X0.75 L=12 Screw 0 0 2
14 880012003  [ATA4l Ak Crank 0 0 1
15 880012001  [Ri254lHh Looper Shaft 0 0 1
16 680008010  [ihEf 0il Seal 0 0 1
17 900014021  [RIEEF4 Looper Holder 0 0 1
18 900013014 [ EIHIgET Screw 0 0 1
19 M190500809  |#2%T Screw 0 0 1
20 880012027  |HiE4H Double Chainstith Looper 0 0 1
880012028 | Er (J5) Double Chainstith Looper ( heavy d 0 0 1

21 880012028  [ATAEl [ 2 IRETM3X6 Screw 0 0 1
22 880010022  |iEHTE Bushing 0 0 1
23 880010023 A5 AT Looper Link 0 0 1

16



+T. ZERTHMK (2) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (2)

+#H. ZEFT4EYLM (2) /Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism (2 )

% 1 (Number)

R M5 ¥ T4 ok =% [ W& | ©&
Part NO. Partname Description .
three— [four—thread|five—thread|

1 880019004  [RKidZkss Long Thread Guide Tube 0 0 1
2 500018004  |i£k45I2(206115) Thread Guide Holder 0 0 3
3 MO070400708  |J& T4 A IEETMAX S Back Cover Plate Screw 1 1 1
4 880019001 |2k Thread Guide Tube 0 0 1
5 880019010  [4T£kXR4lft: Looper Thread Takeup Assy. 0 0 1
5-1 8380019014  |FEZkIRE) Nut 0 0 1
5-2 880019013  |FRLks Spring 0 0 1
5-3 880019012 Je Lk Fr Tension Disc 0 0 2
5-4 880019011  |RLIR4ET Screw 0 0 1
5-5 880019006 HEZS Thread Takeup Assy. 0 0 1
5-6 880019009 Fridek Left Thread Guide 0 0 1
5-7 MO070300504  |iTZEARIRETM3X4 Screw 0 0 2
5-8 880019007 |4tk Right Thead Guide 0 0 1
6 880019016 | FLALIBET Screw 0 0 1
7 880019017  |4r£kti Thread Guide 0 0 1
8 500002023  [#R4ET Screw 0 0 1
9 680003009  |IEH A Washer 0 0 1
10 M140300503 |48 %h S5 1R Screw 0 0 2
11 8800190201 |#T4ki™M%e Line cam 0 0 1
12 M070400705 |#2ETM4XS Screw 0 0 1
13 880019022 |1tk Tread Guide 0 0 1
14 M070400705  |FLEARIZETMAXS Screw 0 0 1
15 8380019005 [k 2RI Tread Guide Hook 0 0 1

17




+75. ZBAT MM /Feed Mechanism

+75. Z3hEAB YL /Feed Mechanism

4 (Number)

) o 4 A g8 = [ W& | 5X&
Part NO. Partname Description .
three— |four—thread|five—thread

1 880009041 |2 2h =T IRET Screw 1 1 1
2 880009040 | 2250 IR EE Nut 1 1 1
3 6890011020 A7 RE Spring Washer 1 1 1
4 M090400712 |52 #ETMAX 12 Screw 2 2 2
5 880016032 |44 Regulatory Plate 1 1 1
6 S074374005P  |#RETSM11/64"X40 L=5 Screw 2 2 2
7 W220521112 |3 Washer 2 2 2
8 680011024 |5E {72 RS Nut 2 2 2
9 W220428845 | [ 5 H Spacer 2 2 2
10 880009035 |2 Bh4R T+ [ iz BT Screw 1 1 1
11 880009034  |2=BhiR Tk Spring 1 1 1
12 880009033 | 22BhIH 1T FLAT Lever 1 1 1
13 680011009  [O%1E O Ring 1 1 1
14 880009031 |2z 5h4i Shaft 1 1 1
15 880009028 |2 B4y A Lever 1 1 1
16 880009025 | Z=BhIH TR Links 1 1 1
17 880009026 |2 BhiH T4 ATIRET Screw 1 1 1
18 M180607512 [#24TM6X7.5 L=12 Screw 1 1 1
19 880009003 | kHEFTLLA: Connection 1 1 1
19-1 880009019 | 5HL4E [ 7z WRET Screw 1 1 1
19-2 880009018  |3fi%H Spring 1 1 1
19-3 880009017 | Ratchet 1 1 1
19-4 880009015 [ FF4H o™ F& Eccent Assembly 1 1 1
19-5 880009005 |24 A AR & Needle Bearing 1 1 1
19-6 M140400706  [iX AT ZEFF 5 EBRETM4AX6 Screw 1 1 1
19-7 880009003 |4 A EAT Connection 1 1 1
19-8 880009007 |33 H Flat Spring 1 1 1
19-9 880009006  |EF M %S Eccent 1 1 1
19-10 | M140300504 |7 ff B ETM3XS Screw 2 2 2
19-11 880009009  |/IMi L% Feed Eccent 1 1 1
19-12 |  M140500806  |2%A7 Lo & IR 5 BRETMS X6 Screw 2 2 2
19-13 880009011 A O FE Regulatory 1 1 1
20 880005009 |4 Pin 1 1 1
21 E320601208 | % Ring 1 1 1
22 900016042 [t Gaket 1 1 1
23 900016041 | Spring 1 1 1
24 320300706  [JF 1 $4% Ring 1 1 1
25 900016043 JFEHict 4 Push Burron 1 1 1

18




b, R /Feed

Mechanism

+-t. EAYH/Feed Mechanism

E=1 R K i (Number)
P 51 NJ() P;ft'n?:\ne Dzeiiiﬁi(f = EES &
. three—  |four—thread|five—thread

1 880001003 |3t Plug 1 1 1
2 E320701410  [JF 144 Ring 1 1 1
3 880010001  [i% A% Shaft 1 1 1
4 880010004 |44 A Washer 2 2 2
5 880010007 [kt i Crank 1 1 1
6 880010009 |4t Crank 1 1 1
7 M180607512 |3 AHHIARERETM6X 12 Screw 2 2 2
8 M070300506 |#2£TM3X6 Screw 2 2 2
9 880010011 |t Crank 1 1 1
10 880010012 [iHhifwis Crank Pin 1 1 1
11 880010013  |Wbk Block 1 1 1
12 880010017  |fCofls Pink 1 1 1
13 880010015  |i%fehilli Crank 1 1 1
14 680012023 |A}HHIHE R Washer 1 1 1
15 N210420838 |3 kHili ik 4R £ Nut 1 1 1
16 R301381610 |48 Collar 1 1 1
17 900017017  [3hEt Gsket 1 1 1
18 MO070400705  [#2£TM4X5 Screw 1 1 1
19 880010025  |#4}&l (240303) Collar 2 2 2
20 0350012018  [O%!fE] 0 Ring 1 1 1
21 880010034 |4 Xl Pin 1 1 1
22 M140400704 | F41E 124 TM4AX4 Screw 2 2 2
23 880010027  |2£8hH5 A 4L Differentral Feed Bar 1 1 1
24 880010028  |HikE Block 1 1 1
25 880010026 |3k th 4L Main Feed Bar 1 1 1
26 880010029  [#A 7 HHH(KQ214) Block 1 1 1
27 880010023  [&4T Link 1 1 0
880010022  [JEFFE(KQ34:11926) Bushing 1 1 0

28 o .
900017028 BEFE Bushing 0 0 1
29 6800122023 | Washer 1 1 1
30 M190500813  |#24TM5X13 Screw 1 1 1
31 880010045  |“F ik Main Feed Dog Complete 1 1 1
32 880010047 A Auxiliary 1 1 1
33 880010046 | TS Main Feed Dog 1 1 1
34 M070300506 |l %A A IRETM3X6 Screw 1 1 1
35 M070350608 |24 3 A I ETM3.5X8 Screw 2 2 2
880010036  |Z3hik Differentrial Feed Dog 1 0 0
36 880010037 |23t (54k) Differentrial Feed Dog 0 0 1
: 880010038 |23tk (SLJE) Differentrial Feed Dog 0 0 1
880010039 |28k (5458 ) Differentrial Feed Dog 0 0 1
37 880013040 | F 4P Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1
38 880010040 |4 34 Feed Bar 1 1 1
39 M070400707 | AR P4HUIZETMAXT Screw 4 4 4
40 880010042  |#dtipse Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1
41 | M070400705-1 |[¥43HiHRI%4%EIM4XS5.5 Screw 2 2 2
42 880010043 | F 43t 0il Seal 3 3 3
43 M040400708  |424TM4X8 Screw 1 1 1

19



+ )\ BIFiHI#)/Knife Drive Mechanism

~ 14
24
13

19 374Serien
(© Sserier |

+/\. BY#iHLH/Knife Drive Mechanism

A (Number)

% = he e TN
P Il’;lrt ]\1170 Peﬁnzme %;ef:rj:l:f — % M £ T

: ) o three—  |four—thread|five—thread
1 830011001 [y Pin 1 1 1
2 900011002 EAE Upper Knife Lever 1 1 1
3 680011011 |3 0il Seal 1 1 1
4 880011006 |4kl Collar 2 2 2
5 M140607505  [#4PEIR4TM6X0.75 L=5 Screw 2 2 2
6 M090400706  [#24TM4X6 Screw 2 2 2
7 880011015 | L JIi%FF Connection 1 1 1
8 M140400706 |#24TM4X6 Screw 1 1 1
9 880011009 | b 77 it Crank 1 1 0
10 M150400704 | F JI4R44 S2%T Screw 1 1 1
11 M180607512  [I#£TM6X 12 Screw 1 1 1
12 880005015  |%4%h Pin 1 1 1
13 M070350608 | - JJ [ 52 #24TM3.5X 8 Screw 1 1 1
14 680013014 | E¥17) Upper Knife 1 1 1
880011018H | L41JT (JEK}) 1 1 1
15 880011020 | 714 Upper Knife Clamp 1 1 0
16 880011021 | [ j4e Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
17 S074374011 | L JI4R[E E BRETSM11/64" L=11Screw 1 1 1
18 M200500810  [#24TM5X 10 Screw 1 1 1
19 880011028 | JJJEHR Lower Knife Clamp 1 1 1
20 680013022 | FJ1 Lower Knife 1 1 1
880011027H | F JJ(5H}) Lower Knife 1 1 1
880011024 AL Lower Knife Holder 1 1 0
21 880011025 AL Lower Knife Holder 0 0 1
900033003 | FJJZE (PULRJEHRITED ) Lower Knife Holder 0 1 0
900034001 | F 4 ( HERJERI e ) Lower Knife Holder 0 0 1
22 880011023 |34k Spring 1 1 1
23 M070400707 | T JJ4L[ 7 BRETMAX8 Screw 3 3 3
24 900018028  [#h Washer 1 1 1
25 880011030 IV ST Lower Kinfe Holder Guard 1 1 1

20




i HBIEHHLF /Presser Foot Mechanism

+Ju. B EMYL Presser Foot Mechanism

K i (Number)

=2 9 o5
P Plflrt NJO Paﬁni;rme ﬁiiiiﬁ =& R &
) ) o three—  |four—thread| five—thread|

1 M180607512  [IZ4ETM6X12 Screw 1 1 1
2 680014017 |48 i Collar 1 1 1
3 880013005 |44 AT Presser Foot Lifting Lever 1 1 1
4 900019012 [/INFTFFHILS% Spring ! 1 1
5 M150400706 [I25TM4X6 Screw 1 1 1
6 880013002  |JERhE Bushing 1 1 1
7 900C19007 | JE Rl Shaft 1 1 1
8 M150400704 |+ H AN [ 5 R E T M4 X4 Screw 1 1 1
9 900019017 |V 34 F T4 Pin 1 1 1
10 900019018 HE RV Presser Arm 1 1 1
11 900019019  |¥f54k Thred Cutter 1 1 1
12 M080300505  |UI I AR IRETM3XS Screw 1 1 1
13 900019021 |4 HRI24T Screw 1 1 1
14 900019022 | JH IR AL Nut 1 1 1
15 0351250018 |0 D 12.5x D 1.8 0 Ring 1 1 1
16 M150400704 |i2%5TM4X4 Screw 1 1 1
17 900C19025 |24 E Thread Sleeve 1 1 1
18 900009018 [OFIFE P9 x © 1.8 O Ring 2 2 2
19 900019050  |FEAT3k Bushing 1 1 1
20 900019028G  |J4 &% Spring 1 1 1
21 900019029 JEFFE Strut Sleeve 1 1 1
22 900019030 [ Washer 1 1 1
23 900019031  |FEFFHRF Lever 1 1 1
24 900019032 | FEAFHRTF4H 3 Spring 1 1 1
25 900019033 | FE R F4h£s Screw 1 1 1
26 880021040 | AV He Al [ e 1B T Screw 0 1 0
27 880021039 VAR AR Presser Foot Lifting Lever Plate 0 1 0
28 880021025 JINE Small Presser Foot 0 1 0
29 880021002 | FEJH/INE [ 22 BRAT Screw 0 1 0
30 880021019 JERE N Auxiliary Presser Foot 0 1 0
31 880021029 FEREIEE AR Presser Foot Baseboard 0 1 0
32 880021015 | IR A Rack 0 1 0
33 M070350608 | He i [ BRETM3.5X8 Screw 0 1 0
34 880021042 [#4ji i [l e A% T Screw 0 1 0
35 880021041  |P4Aiitk Auxiliary Plank 0 1 0
3 880021001  |FEMEIZH Presser Foot Assy 1 0 0
; 880021002  |FEMEIZH Presser Foot Assy 0 1 0
36 880021007  |frI#E Finger Guard 0 1 0
37 880021009 | FK N5 Presser Foot Spring 0 1 0
38 MO070300505 | F< i 3 [ 2 45 TM3XS Screw 0 1 0
39 MO070300504 | Fe e 3 [ 2 WA TM3 X4 Screw 0 1 0
40 M180500812 | IR F-18 22 Screw 1 1 1

21




. fLHL#y (1) /Lubrinarion Mechanism (1)

2l

—+. ft#iPlH (1) /Lubrinarion Mechanism (1)

= . = R K i (Number)
P9 o o et R R
: . B three— |four—thread|five—thread
1 [880014001 TS Pump asm 1 1 1
2 |880014002 Ak Worm Wheel 1 1 1
3 [M150500805 IETM5XS Screw 2 2 2
4 IM070400708 H2ETM4XS Screw 2 2 2
5 900020005 ETIIENY 0Oil Pan 1 1 1
6 [M070400708 TETH A IRET M4AX 8 Screw 3 3 3
7 1900020007 TEIM AR Cover 1 1 1
8 10350410018 O 0 Ring 1 1 1
9 |500017003 iSRS 0il Cleaner 1 1 1
10 1900020010 PEIHAREL Tank 1 1 1
11 [880014023 S IHRET Screw 5 5 5
12 |W220631008 k9 Washer 16 16 16
13 [900C20013 L mEh e Upper Oil Tube 1 1 1
14 |880014026 keSS 0il Tube Joint 3 3 3
15 500016011 bikEed 0il Tube Snap Ring 4 4 4
16 900020016 biikES 0il Tube 1 1 1
17 |M070400717 HEETM4AX17 Screw 2 2 2
18 [880014025 ik 0il Tube 1 1 1
19 [900020019 iz 0il sight 1 1 1
20 (880014022 ISk 0il Tube Joint 1 1 1
21 |M070400707 IRET Screw 2 2 2

22




. AL (2) /Lubrinarion

12

Mechanism (2)

Z+—. #t#idl# (2) /Lubrinarion Mechanism (2 )

o - e g B i (Number)
- K = i Ak — - —
s Part NO Partname Description ~ EE L5
: ’ o three—  |four—thread| five—thread

1 S185952812  [WiMigsT Screw 1 1 1
2 500017018 ISR ET i 0il Seal 1 1 1
3 680001024  [# 1 (F40435) Washer 4 4 4
4 M180500814 |38 [F WA TMSX 14 Screw 4 4 4
5 900021002 [#F i Seal Washer 1 1 1
6 900021001 [31#% ( 8800FT) 0il Pan 1 1 1
7 880015008  [ihiE sk 0il Tube joint 2 2 2
8 880015014 |[nlgh /& %€ 0il Return plug 1 1 1
9 880015009 |3 0il Tube 1 1 1
10 880014024 |l R ¥ Clipp spring 1 1 1
11 880015015 Rk Oil return sleeve 1 1 1
12 880015016  |[mlihEH: 0Oil felt 1 1 1
13 880015017  [ihAE% 0il Tube clamp 2 2 2
14 880015018 |[aljh 4 0il Return Tube 1 1 1
15 900021017 [l #Ek 0il Tube joint 1 1 1

23




R T

44 /Thread Suand

:/ 3
- 4
15 o
\ 5
&7 / 6 7
° ° ° él4 © é /
13
8
11\. 198
121G 16
=—10 17
19 0 18
22 \ ./81 m
\m m © °
2
o B
e I d ] 4 1
-
26 @ - e
28\_ °
(-3
27\ .
89\
=
3 —
N
30
~
—+ . £kZEE/Thread Suand
o . . . E3 Jji(\]umber)
- 2 % R F A il R — = —
FE Part NO. Partname Description =% e B
three—  [four—thread| five—thread|
1 900022001  [iFZk4e Thread Guide 1 0 0
2 900022002 |iZkse Thread Guide 0 0 1
3 900022003 R iE ‘Thread Stand Seal 1 1 1
4 900022004 - Uppeér Thread colum 1 1 1
5 900022005 LIRS Thead Guide Hook Nut 2 4 4
[3 900022006  |'FLREE (%) Thread Guide Bracket 0 2 1
7 900022007 BUESEIN Thread Guide Hook 3 4 5
8 900022008  |ZRHRIRET Screw 2 2 2
9 900022009 k41 Thread Stand 1 1 1
10 900022010 |12+} Nut 4 4 4
11 900022011  |ZRZRI8ET Screw 2 2 2
12 900022012 |#RE): Nut 4 4 4
13 900022013 SLEIR Thread Guide Hook 2 4 4
14 900022014 |\RZRIRIBET Screw 2 4 4
15 900022015 FEE (K) Thread Spool Tray Bracket 1 0 1
16 900022016 |k Thread Guide Bracket 1 1 1
17 900022017 Thread Guide Bracket 0 1 0
18 900022018 | % Thread Guide Joint 1 1 1
19 M180500815 |IZETMSX15 ScrewM5X 15 2 2 2
20 900022020 |12 Bushing 1 1 1
21 900022021  |f=ig 4] Nut 2 2 2
22 900022022 |Z&BEENE Spool Cushion 3 4 5
23 900022023 |ZkHTi%E Spool Pin 3 4 5
24 900022024 |k #E Spool Tray Cushing 3 4 5
25 900022025  |4k#k Spool Tray 3 4 5
26 900022026 [FELk4E (K) Thread Spool Tray Bracket 1 0 1
27 900022027 |1 +} Nut 3 4 5
28 900022028  |#ufE Washer 3 4 5
29 900022029 T Lower Thread Cloum 1 1 1
30 900022030 |1H) Nut 1 1 1
31 900022031 [NcERLE Lower Waher 2 2 2
32 900022032 [FEZ4E (%) Thread Spool Tray Bracket 0 2 2
33 900022033 B R Shakeproof Washer 2 2 2
34 900022034 ek Thread Guide Plate 0 0 1 (/NZ)
35 900022035  |ZZR4AIF Thrad Stand Compoment 1 0 0
36 900022036 LRI Thrad Stand Compoment 0 1 0
37 900022037 |ZRZRL Thrad Stand Compoment 0 0 1
38 900022038 |ZRZRALF Thrad Stand Compoment 0 0 1 (/NER)

24




=L HREE B ERAE

/H.R. Device

(1) 37aserier]
(& SSerier |

|

(5 374Serter
(@ SSerier |

3/4Serier 9

SSerier 10

Z+=. HREBHMHF/F/H.R.Device

s Part NO Partname Description M 2 2
. ) a three—  [four—thread|five—thread

1 900023001 |IEIHE: Filter felt 1 1 0
2 880020002  |uEihE: Filter felt 0 0 1
3 900020003 |Ekih& Silicone oil box 1 1 1
4 500001002 iR oE Rubber Plug 1 1 1
5 900023005 | FEAR Plate 1 1 1
6 900023006  |FEAR Plate 0 0 1
7 M070400712  [FEARIRETMAX 12 Screw 1 1 1
8 900023013 FUAR Snap Plate Bracket 1 1 1
9 880020018  [HLERRHIF AL needle cooler assembly 1 1 0
9-1 880020016 |3 Asphalt felt 1 1 0
9-2 880020015  [WLEHRHIEHMZRET Needle Cooler Screw 1 1 1
9-3 880020019  |HLENAEIZ Needle cooler 1 1 0
9-4 880020022 |k Steel ball 1 1 1
9-5 880020010 |4k Circlip 2 2 2
9-6 880020011 |34 Tube 1 1 1
9-7 880020012 [|iHiZk 0il wick 1 1 1
9-8 880020008  |/INHA HE Small tank cover 1 1 1
9-9 880020009  |/INihA Small tank 1 1 1
10 880020020 BLEHE EN gL needle cooler assembly 0 0 1
10-1 880020017  [iHi 0Oil felt 0 0 1
10-2 880020021 PS5 Needle cooler 0 0 1
11 M070400712  |HLEFR AIERIRE I M4AX 12 Screw 1 1 0
12 MO70400718  |/INHI ] 2 B85 TM4X 18 Screw 1 1 1

25




—+PU. FEHEER:/Parts For Simi-Submerged Lnstallation

—+mg. FE&EEH 4 /Parts For Simi—Submerged Lnstallation

=] = . Y HE(Number)
¥ PFjrl ]\1170 Pﬂﬁnt?:\ne ]?ii:rrjf‘t‘i(: =& o 2 oL
: i o three—  [four—thread|five—thread

1 900024001 |FLA#k 7 1R EE Nut 4 4 4

2 900024002 |HEAk B RE S Shakeproof Connecting Washer 4 4 4

3 900024014 [154%] Screw 4 4 4

4 900024004  [$E42 Rest Board 2 2 2

5 900024006 BiEE Shakeproof sleeve 4 4 4

6 900024005  [UE R Shakeproof Washer 4 4 4

7 900024007 |tk fE Washer 4 4 4

8 900024008  [FLRLPI N FIRET Screw 4 4 4

9 900024003  [4E4: Plate 1 1 1

10 M180400707 [#Z4£TM4X7.5 Screw 4 4 4

11 900024009  |F5KE-4H 1 Waste Chute Assy. 1 1 1
11-1 900024010 [HERME AR I24T Screw 6 6 6
11-2 900024011 |HEAHAE e Row Material Trollgh Bracket 1 1 1
11-3 900024012 HERHE 1 Row Material Trollgh 1 1 1
11-4 900024013 [HEEHE?2 Row Material Trollgh 1 1 1

26




Zth. EHEM (1D /Specific Parts (1) i

2-11

—+H. €HAZMH (1) /Specific Parts (1)

| omoe 4t % I fi it _ S Numhe)
P Part NO. Partname Description — % EES H 2
three—  |four—thread| five—thread|

1 880021005 JERIZH A (58) Presser Foot Assy. 0 0 1
1-1 MO070350608 |#2%T Screw 0 0 1
1-2 880021016  [JEHI%E Preeser Foot Frame 0 0 1
1-3 880021042  [W4T Screw 0 0 1
1-4 880021020  [4fi B Kk Assist Presser Foot 0 0 1
1-5 900025030 |k Nut 0 0 1
1-6 880021035 | FE M55 Spring 0 0 1
1-7 900025029  |#i#z Baffle 0 0 1
1-8 880021037  |flifii %y Screw 0 0 1
1-9 880021030 FEBHIEE AR Presser Foot Baseboard 0 0 1
1-10 880021027 JINFEJED Small Preseer Foot 0 0 1
1-11 880021033 |4 Pin 0 0 1
1-12 880021038 [ Nut 0 0 1
1-13 880021008  |FEMEIF Finger Guard 0 0 1
1-14 880021010  |FE s Spring 0 0 1
1-15 | M070300504 |424T Screw 0 0 2
2 880021003  |FEMEIZH Presser Foot Assy. 0 0 1
2-1 M070350608 |14 M3.5X7..5 Screw 0 0 1
2-2 880021017  [JEHI%E Preeser Foot Frame 0 0 1
2-3 880021023  |#Z4TM3X4.5 Screw 0 0 1
2-4 880021021 |9kl HAR Fabric Guard 0 0 1
2-5 880021031 | MR Baseboard 0 0 1
2-6 880021033 |44 Pin 0 0 3
2-7 880021028 NN AR Baseboard 0 0 1
2-8 880021008 RS Presser Foot Guard 0 0 1
2-9 880021011  |FEfnaiss Spring 0 0 1
2-10 | M070300504 [M24T Screw 0 0 1
2-11 880021013 [filif3i1B4%T Screw 0 0 1
2-12 880021043 | FEHIIEIE S04 Connection 0 0 1

27



Z4R. AR (2) /Specific (2)

Z+N. THZEM (2) /Specific (2)

Y i (Number)

o . i
P P%]rl 1:70 Pjn?:\ne fﬁjﬁiﬁlf — & P 2 B2
. ) B three—  [four—thread|five—thread
1 900C26013  [#RAF mib 4L Operations Panel 1 1 1
1-1 900C26001  [HRAEHIHRIETE Operation panel bottom shell 1 1 1
1-2 MO070400707 |22 Screw 4 4 4
1-3 900C26003 PR TR Operation panel cover 1 1 1
2 900C02013 |y dift (ZThRER) Controller 1 1 1
3 900002045 |y Shim 4 4 4
4 M180500845  |Ff 4% [l BRETM5X45 Screw 4 4 4
5 900002041SP i35 Electronic control cover 1 1 1
6 M090400710  |Hifa 24T Screw 2 2 2
7 900C26007  |J5 5% Cover 1 1 1
8 M0070400710 |if4k &I2%TM3X4 Screw 2 2 2
9 MO070400708—1 |§1) JJ 4 [ 72 W4T Screw 2 2 2
10 900032003  |[HA M Presser foot cylinder 1 1 1
11 M180500825 |#Z4TM5X25 Screw 4 4 4
12 900032004  [#4 I 2B Presser foot cylinder bracket 1 1 1
13 880013010 F5 AT Presser Foot Lever 1 1 1
14 900032001 YT 4T Cautter cylinder 1 1 1
15 MO070400708  |ZRJcHRET Screw 1 1 1
16 500018004 |4k Clamp 1 1 1
17 900026039 | PITI G S 4 Cutter cylinder Bracket 1 1 1
18 900026006 | 3£k i fi ik 4i 1 Electromagnetic Assembly 1 1 1
19 900026034 [FPEH A Elastic gasket 2 2 2
20 M180601012  |#2ETM6X 12 Screw 2 2 2
21 880013011  [HA MK AT 4l 184 T Screw 1 1 1
22 900019004 | fs44 Lifting Hook 1 1 1
23 M180601012  |#ZETMEX 12 Screw 2 2 2
24 900026004 |4 < JIA Ha fi Bk 4L Electromagnetic Assembly 1 1 1
25 MO070400707  |#2ETM4X7.5 Screw 2 2 2
26 900026021  |#u )5 Washer 2 2 2
27 900026033-1 |y HEH Eye protection lens 1 1 1
28 900026011SP [y TI41F (33 ) Cutter Assembly 1 1 1
28-1 900026009  [#5T Pin 1 1 1
28-2 900026015 | JILHEHEEFT Crank 1 1 1
28-3 | MI180400704 |[HETM4X4 Screw 1 1 1
28-4 | MI180601012 [#24TM6x12 Screw 2 2 2
29 900C26029 Eo Cushion block 1 1 1

28




. BEHZEMH (3) /Specific

(3

—t+t. E#HZFMHE (3) /Specific (3)

5 i (Number)

=} > I FH- Y
s leiln 1:13() Paﬁj{ﬂ\ne %“\eﬁrrl}[:lﬁ =% P 2 i 2
) i o three—  [four—thread|five—thread

1 900C28001 |4 41t Chopper assembly 1 1 1
2 90028002  |%r JIUREATHT Chopper drive lever 1 1 1
3 90028003  |424T Screw 1 1 1
4 900C28004  [4ili Vi HBET Screw 1 1 1
5 W220601205  [#4 )4 shim 4 4 4
6 900C28006 | H24T Screw 1 1 1
7 900C28007 |t Spring 1 1 1
8 900C28008  |FRfvE Limit sleeve 1 1 1
9 M180601016  [#24T Screw 3 3 3
10 W220661216  [# )5 Screw 3 3 3
11 90028011 |37 Bracket 1 1 1
12 900028012  [/&Ek ball 1 1 1
13 E320501208 | % Snap ring 1 1 1
14 900C28014  [1%] Screw 1 1 1
15 900C28015 HEFT connecting rod 1 1 1
16 N214374003  |42£F Nut 1 1 1
17 880013011 |44 HEBAFTAT AN 24T Screw 1 1 1
18 M070400707  |#%T Screw 2 2 2
19 880013013 [FRAV AR Sropper 1 1 1
20 900C28020 R s T AT Presser Foot Lifting Lever 1 1 1
21 900C28021 |k Bearing 1 1 1
22 900028022  |Hh{i1R%T Screw 1 1 1
23 90028023  |iM4e Cam 1 1 1
24 90028024 |4 Retaining ring 1 1 1
25 M140500804 |M24T Screw 4 4 4
26 900028026  [A:HEHiHLE T Stepper motor housing 1 1 1
27 MO0704007020 4247 Screw 4 4 4
28 M180601016  [#%T Screw 3 3 3
29 90028029 ST AR needle bearing 3 3 3
30 900C28030 |4 Bracket 1 1 1
31 900C28031 AL Stepper motor 1 1 1
32 M180500812 [I24T Screw 4 4 4

29




—+)\. EHEMH (4) /Specific

T

4

8 |
0 1 12
| 14
13
: [t
% i Ia 20
Z+I/\. BEVLBH4EE>/Accessories Assembles
. LEE=2 % R EUETEN — £ i (Number) _
i Part NO Partname Description =% M £ T
) ) a three—  [four—thread|five—thread

1 900027001  |EAIN/NAEEZ )] (1.5mm) [Hexagonal Wrench/1.5mm 1 1 1
2 900027002  |WR£2J] (/1) Screw Driver (S) 1 1 1
3 900027004 22z7] (k) Screw Driver (L) 1 1 1
4 900027003 Lk Machinne Head Cover 1 1 1
5 900027005 |37 0il Can 1 1 1
6 900027007  |I=l Tundish 1 1 1
7 900027008 BT Tweezers 1 1 1
8 900027009  |[#RF (8mm) Wrench(8mm ) 1 1 1
9 900027011 AT (1.5mm) Hexagonal screw driver/1.5mm 1 1 1
10 900027012 |H7SHAIF (2mm) Hexagonal screw driver/2mm 1 1 1
11 900027013 |H/SFAIF (Smm) Hexagonal screw driver/Smm 1 1 1
12 900027015 Eaxil Part Manual 5 5 5
13 900027016 P Controller 1 1 1
14 900027017 B & Attachment Box 1 1 1
15 900027018 |HEEA b 2% Chain 1 1 1
16 90029016 | ZAf4 Tt 1 1 1
17 500017013 |u&imas (4L 0il Cleaner 1 1 1
680003035  |HLEF (puUZk) Needle 2 2 0
18 680003035-1 |HLEF (H4K) Needle 0 0 2
680003035-3  |BLEH ( HLRJEHL) Needle 0 0 2
19 900027022 | AIRET Screw 8 8 8
20 900C20020 P I S Electronic Control Lnstructions 1 1 1

30




NOTES

Dealer:

Q °
“text

31




	TEXI title page EN.pdf
	Application
	Troubles
	TEXI HD 8 - Electric installation drawing EN.pdf
	Bez nazwy





